
3. Encienda Bluetooth ybusque
conecta 2one_T04”(predeterminado).

4. Clic “2one_T04”para
-rse hasta que se conecte.
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MANUAL DE USUARIO

Nota: Debido a las características de los auriculares Bluetooth, las Ondas electromagnéticas 
en su área pueden interferir con la conexión bluetooth, los auriculares pueden estar en silencio 
o desconectados.

Gracias por comprar nuestros auriculares inalámbricos, que hacen su vida más conveniente e inteligente. 
Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar este producto y téngalo a mano para futuras consultas..

1.Abra la caja de carga, luego se encenderá 

automáticamente.

2.Se emparejan automáticamente y la voz recuerda.

Para un uso correcto y seguro del auricular, por favor lea las siguientes 

instrucciones:

1. No utilice el auricular a un volumen alto, ya que esto puede dañar su 

audición;

2.Cuando use el auricular, ajústelo a un volumen de opiáceo adecuado para 

estar consciente de su entorno y garantizar la seguridad;

3.Evite usar el auricular en situaciones peligrosas o cuando esté distraído;

4.No utilice el auricular en condiciones húmedas;

5.Evite usar o almacenar los auriculares a temperaturas inferiores a -15 °C 

o superiores a 55 °C para evitar daños en los auriculares y / o la batería;

Mantenga el auricular alejado de niños pequeños, niños pequeños y bebés.

PARÁMETRO DEL PRODUCTO
SEGURIDAD

Versión inalámbrica:V5.4 

Ámbito de comunicación:≤10m

Respuesta de frecuencia:2.402-2.480GHz  

Batería de la caja de carga:300mAh

Batería del auricular:3.7V,30mAh

Tiempo de carga: alrededor de 2 horas

Tiempo de conversación: alrededor de 2.5 horas

Tiempo de Reproducción：alrededor de 4 horas

Voltaje de carga:DC5V 
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Encendido: Abra la tapa del compartimento y encienda los auriculares
Apagar: Vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el compartimento y cierre la tapa para cargarlos. Apagado (encendido, sin 
conexión durante unos 3 minutos, apagado)
Conecte su teléfono: Después de encender los auriculares, abra el Bluetooth de su teléfono y busque el nombre del 
dispositivo correspondiente: 2one_T04 
Reproducir/pausar músico: Haga clic en cualquier botón táctil del auricular a cada lado Pista Anterior: Estado de 
reproducción de música teclas táctiles de auriculares izquierdo / derecho de tres clics
Siguiente pista: Estado de reproducción de música, doble clic en las teclas táctiles de auriculares izquierdo/derecho
Subir volumen: desliza la tecla táctil hacia arriba en la música 
Reducir el volumen: desliza el dedo hacia abajo para tocar la tecla táctil en la música
Contestar llamada telefónica: Al recibir una llamada entrante, haga clic en cualquier botón táctil del auricular para 
responder la llamada
Colgar la llamada: Al hacer clic en cualquier botón táctil del auricular durante una llamada, se puede finalizar la 
llamada
Rechazar llamada: Cuando se realiza una llamada entrante, toque los botones a ambos lados de los auriculares para 
rechazar la llamada de la otra persona 
llamada Iniciar Siri: mantenga presionado cualquier botón táctil del auricular durante 2 segundos para comenzar 
Restaurar la configuración de fábrica: haga clic rápidamente 5 veces cuando se enciende sin conexión Bluetooth

Orificio de ventilación

Boca principal

Clavijas de carga
Área táctil Área táctil

Reproducir/Pausar

Responder/colgar
Rechazar llamada
Asistente de voz

Siguiente pista

Subir el volumen
Bajar volumen
Pista anterior

L/RHaga clic una vez

L/R

L/R

L/R

Deslizar hacia arriba
Desliza hacia abajo L/R

L/RDoble clic

Doble clic

Triple clic

L/R

L/RPress for 2 sec 

Haga clic una vez
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USER MANUAL

Note:Due to the characteristics of the Bluetooth headset,the electromagnetic waves in your 
area may interfere to the bluetooth connection,the headphones maybe silent or disconnected.

Thankyou for purchasing our Wireless Headset,which makes your life more convenient and smart.Please 
read this manual carefully before using this product and keep it handy for future reference.

3.Turn on Bluetooth and search
for“2one_T04”(default).

4.Click“2one_T04”to connect,
until connected.

1.open the charging box,then it will turn on automatic.

2.They automatically pairing,and voice reminds

Warranty Content Warranty Date

User's Name:

Postal Address:

Tel:

E-mail:

Dealer's information

User's information

Product Type:

Dealer's Name:

Tel:

Sales Date:

For the sake of you rights and interests,please f ll in carefully

and make good safekeeping,which is as the voucher for repair:

Product after-sale service commit ent table of comparisons.

For correct and safe use of the earphone,pl s.read the following instructions:

1.Do not use the earphone at high volume as this can damage your hearing;

2.When using the earphone,set it to an appr opiate volume to be aware of 

your environment to ensure safety;

3.Avoid using the earphone in dangerous situations or when you are 

distracted;

4.Do not use the earphone under wet conditions;

5.Avoid using or storing the headset at temperatures below-15°Cor 

above55°C to prevent damage of earphone and/or battery;

6.Keep the earphone away from small children,toddlers and infants.

PRODUCT PARAMETER
SECURITY

Function operation
Touch on “MFB”

Wireless version:V5.4

Communication scope:≤10m

Frequency response:2.402-2.480GHz

Charging box battery:300mAh

Ear piece battery:3.7V,30mAh

Charging time:about2hours

Talking time:about2.5hours

Play music:about4hours

Charging voltage:DC5V
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Power on: Open the compartment cover and turn on the headphones
Shutdown: Return the earphones to the compartment and close the cover for charging. Shutdown 
(power on, no connection for about 3 minutes, shutdown)
Connect your phone: After turning on the headphones, open your phone's Bluetooth and search for 
the corresponding device name: 2one_T04
Play/pause music: Click on any earphone touch button on either side
Previous track: Music playback status three click left/right headphone touch keys
Next track: Music playback status, double-click left/right headphone touch keys
Volume up: swipe up the touch key in music
Reduce volume: swipe down to touch the Touch key in music
Answer phone call: When receiving an incoming call, click on any earphone touch button to answer 
the call
Hanging up call: Clicking on any earphone touch button during a call can end the call
Reject call: When an incoming call is made, touch the buttons on either side of the earphones to 
reject the other person's call
Start Siri: Long press any earphone touch button for 2 seconds to start
Restore factory settings: Quickly click 5 times when turning on without Bluetooth connection

Ventilation Hole

Main sound hole

Charging pins
Touch area Touch area

Play/Pause

Answer/hang up
Reject Call
Voice assistant

Next track

Volume Up
Volume Down
Previous Track

L/Rclick once

L/R

L/R

L/R

slide up
slide down L/R

L/Rdouble click

double click

triple click

L/R

L/RPress for 2 sec

click once

Customer Service

Funcionamiento de la función
Toque en “MFB"

Contenido de la garantía Fecha de garantía

User's Name:

Dirección postal:

Tel:

Correo electrónico:

Información del usuario

Tipo de producto:

Nombre del concesionario:

Tel:

Fecha de venta:

Por el bien de sus derechos e intereses, por favor, hágalo con cuidado y 
haga una buena custodia, que es como el comprobante para la 
reparación: Información del distribuidor

Tabla comparativa del compromiso del servicio postventa del producto.

Servicio al cliente

70x70

https://manuals.plus/m/abb3ab41929b04f9261cd73f502afe582383e54781142ee10bc9454b3d6e954d


 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              

FCC Warnning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,

 

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

 

reasonable

 

protection againstharmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,

 

uses and can radiateradio

 

frequency

 

energy

 

and,

 

if

 

not

 

installed

 

and

 

used

 

in

 

accordance

 

with

 

the

 

instructions,

 

maycause

 

harmful

 

interference

 

to

 

radio

 

communications.

 

However,

 

there

is

 

no

 

guarantee

 

thatinterference

 

will

 

not

 

occur

 

in

 

a

 

particular

 

installation.

 

If

 

this

equipment

 

does

 

cause

 

harmfulinterference to radio or television reception, which can be

 

determined by turning the equipmentoff

 

and

 

on,

 

the

 

user

 

is

 

encouraged

 

to

 

try

 

to

 

correct

 

the

 

interference

 

by

 

one

 

or

 

more

 

of

 

thefollowing measures:

•

 

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

•

 

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

•

 

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is

 

connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution:

 

Any

 

changes

 

or

 

modifications

 

to

 

this

 

device

 

not

 

explicitly

 

approved

 

by

 

manufacturer

 

could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This

 

device

 

complies

 

with

 

part

 

15

 

of

 

the

 

FCC

 

Rules.

 

Operation

 

is

 

subject

 

to

 

the

 

following

 

two

 

conditions:

(1)This

 

device

 

may

 

not

 

cause

 

harmful

 

interference,

 

and

 

(2)

 

this

 

device

 

must

 

accept

 

any

 

interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This

 

equipment

 

complies

 

with

 

FCC

 

radiation

 

exposure

 

limits

 

set

 

forth

 

for

 

an

 

uncontrolled

environment.

 

This

 

equipment

 

should

 

be

 

installed

 

and

 

operated

 

with

 

minimum

 

distance

 

0cm

 

between the radiator and your body. 
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